

State of Illinois **Energy Transition Workforce Commission** December 6, 2023 11 am **Agenda**

Locations:

Virtual ONLY

Join Zoom Meeting https://uis.zoom.us/j/82452292237?pwd=VFJlcHk1YlozR05yVUVJN01jamlJQT09

Meeting ID: 824 5229 2237

Password: 649953

Purpose

The Energy Transition Workforce Commission was created by the Climate and Equitable Jobs Act "CEJA" (Public Act 102-0662). The Commission is charged with producing an Energy Transition Workforce Report that anticipates the impact of the energy transition on Illinois' workforce and provides recommendations to address changes to Illinois' workforce between 2020 - 2050. The Commission consists of CEJA Regional Administrators, leadership from multiple state agencies, and community leaders from Illinois' business, labor, and environmental justice communities.

Agenda:

- ١. Call to Order – Jason Keller, Chair, Energy Transition Workforce Commission
 - a. Roll Call of Membership Tonda Reece, UIS
- II. Approval of Minutes from the November 9th meeting.
- III. Phase II report presentation – Dr. Kriz
- IV. Commission Recommendation Update
- ٧. **Next Steps**
- VI. **Public Comment**

Individuals wishing to provide public testimony will register upon entering the meeting and be called in order they registered. If in person, the speaker will provide registration via the sign-in sheet. If virtual, the speaker will submit registration details in the chat platform on Zoom, which are: Name, Title, Organization, Email and Phone Number. The public comment portion of the agenda will be allotted 30 minutes. At the Chair's discretion, the Chair may extend this allotted

time period for public comment. Each speaker may have three (3) minutes. Speakers may also provide written comments during the meeting or send via email to Tonda Reece at treec2@uis.edu. If you are interested in providing public comment and have any questions, please contact Tonda Reece at treec2@uis.edu.

- VII. Future meeting dates
 - a. To be Determined by Commission